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Expert in California and New York child labor laws.

Experienced and highly successful teacher and private tutor. Proficient in K — 12
core subjects English, Math, Science, and History, specializing in advanced
Calculus, Biology, Chemistry, European History, US History, Statistics,
Trigonometry, Physics, Psychology and Music Theory.

Great with children of all ages and babies.

Well versed in educating gifted students and students with learning disabilities.
Experienced in child welfare concerning special effects, high wire acrobatics,
harness and rope rigging, slime, and explosives.

Highly knowledgeable traveler and photographer.

Credentials

CA Certified Studio Teacher/Welfare Worker
California Credential Single Subject (Mathematics)
California Credential Multiple Subject

Completed CSATF Safety Passport Training

Education and School Experience

Fifteen years of private tutoring experience, including top New York tutoring
agencies, and numerous child performers through the United States.

Experience teaching at public and magnet schools in Los Angeles. Developed
curriculum, assessment strategies, and teaching techniques for students ranging
from at-risk to gifted. (list of schools available upon request).

Experience teaching at award winning charter school in Boston, Massachusetts.
Developed state standardized testing.

Bachelor of Arts from the University of Arizona in Theatre Arts; Minors in Creative
Writing and Deaf Studies

California State University of Northridge — single subject teaching credential
National University — multiple subject teaching credential.

Studio Teaching: Helping production companies comply with child labor laws without

advers

ely affecting production. Delivering individualized instruction to students; ensuring

the safety, health, and welfare of minors working in the entertainment industry — as
required by law.



Experience (partial list)

Film

Fast and Furious 7

The Last Time You Had Fun
Children of the Dead

Dark Knight Rises

Extremely Loud and Incredibly Close
Admission

Argo

Chlorine

Disconnect

Win Win

Television

Black-ish

Parenthood Season 5 & 6
About A Boy

There Goes The Motherhood
Dora and Friends
Comedy Bang! Bang!
Kids’ Choice Awards
Video Game High School
See Dad Run
Nickelodeon Slime Cup
Major Crimes

Junior Eye

The Thundermans
Haunted Hathaways
Instant Mom

The Birthday Boys
Michael J. Fox Show
Every Witch Way

Maker Shack Agency
The Big C

Blue Bloods

Austin and Ally — European Promo Tour

Supah Ninjas

Shake It Up — New York Promo Tour
Shake It Up — European Promo Tour
Boardwalk Empire

Law and Order: SVU

Basketball Wives

Nurse Jackie

Big Lake

Client

FF7 Productions
Last Time Pictures

Push Adventure Productions

Warner Brothers

Warner Brothers

PTown Productions
Warner Brothers
Company Motion Pictures
LD Entertainment

Fox Searchlight

FTP Productions

Open For Business Prod.
Universal Television

D & J Productions / Bravo
Nickelodeon

Abso Lutely

Nickelodeon

Digital Bytes
Nickelodeon
Nickelodeon

Warner Brothers
Nickelodeon
Nickelodeon
Nickelodeon
Nickelodeon

Abso Lutely

Sony Pictures Television
Nickelodeon
Electus/Amazon.com
Remote Broadcasting Inc.
Eye Productions Inc.
ABC/Disney
Nickelodeon
ABC/Disney
ABC/Disney

Bootleg Productions
Wolf Films

VHA1

Showtime Networks
Comedy Central

Year

2013
2013
2013
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2011

2014-15
2013-14
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2013
2013
2013
2014
2013-14
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2011
2011
2010



Theatre

The Scottsboro Boys Center Theatre Group 2013
Billy Elliot - National Tour Nina Lannan and Associates 2010-11
Miracle Worker - Broadway Circle in the Square Theatre 2010
Radio City Christmas Spectacular Arena Tour Radio City 2009
Print/Commercial

My Little Ponie — Sweet Style Pinkie Pie Lunchbox 2014
Carters Porkchop 2014

Go RV GoRV.com 2014

Mr. Peabody and Sherman Cause and Effect 2014
Madison Beer / Monster High Matell 2013
Password Mirror Matell 2013
Flutterbye Spin Master 2013
Music

NCAA Final Four Mindless Behavior 2012
Jimmy Kimmel Live! Mindless Behavior 2012
Mindless Behavior - US Tour Mindless Behavior 2012
Chris Paul Celebrity Invitational Mindless Behavior 2012
Mindless Behavior - European Tour Mindless Behavior 2012
(contact information available by request)

Professional References Title Project
Cathy Schlesinger 2nd AD Thundermans
Evangeline Whitlock Stage Manager The Scottsboro Boys
Drea Clark Producer The Last Time You Had Fun
Mary Jane Skalski Producer Win Win
Susan Coyle 2nd AD Supah Ninjas
Roseanna Sharrow Associate Company Manager Billy Elliot

Bridget S. Ogden
Carla Gambles

Senior Manager, Talent Relations
Talent Relations Coordinator

ABC/Disney Group
ABC/Disney Group



