Adam Bennett

IATSE Local 884

CA Certified Studio Teacher / Welfare Worker

STC# 125680 bennetteducation@gmail.com 818-472-8111

Strengths

- Expert in California and New York child labor laws.
- Experienced and highly successful teacher and private tutor. Proficient in K 12 core subjects English, Math, Science, and History, specializing in advanced Calculus, Biology, Chemistry, European History, US History, Statistics, Trigonometry, Physics, Psychology and Music Theory.
- Great with children of all ages and babies.
- Well versed in educating gifted students and students with learning disabilities.
- Experienced in child welfare concerning special effects, high wire acrobatics, harness and rope rigging, slime, and explosives.
- Highly knowledgeable traveler and photographer.

Credentials

- CA Certified Studio Teacher/Welfare Worker
- California Credential Single Subject (Mathematics)
- California Credential Multiple Subject
- Completed CSATF Safety Passport Training

Education and School Experience

- Fifteen years of private tutoring experience, including top New York tutoring agencies, and numerous child performers through the United States.
- Experience teaching at public and magnet schools in Los Angeles. Developed curriculum, assessment strategies, and teaching techniques for students ranging from at-risk to gifted. (*list of schools available upon request*).
- Experience teaching at award winning charter school in Boston, Massachusetts.
- Developed state standardized testing.
- Bachelor of Arts from the University of Arizona in Theatre Arts; Minors in Creative Writing and Deaf Studies
- California State University of Northridge single subject teaching credential
- National University multiple subject teaching credential.

Studio Teaching: Helping production companies comply with child labor laws <u>without</u> adversely affecting production. Delivering individualized instruction to students; ensuring the safety, health, and welfare of minors working in the entertainment industry – as required by law.

Experience (partial list)

<u>Film</u>

Fact and Eurisus 7	EEZ Droductions	0040
Fast and Furious 7	FF7 Productions	2013
The Last Time You Had Fun	Last Time Pictures	2013
Children of the Dead	Push Adventure Productions	2013
Dark Knight Rises	Warner Brothers	2012
Extremely Loud and Incredibly Close	Warner Brothers	2012
Admission	PTown Productions	2012
Argo	Warner Brothers	2012
Chlorine	Company Motion Pictures	2012
Disconnect	LD Entertainment	2012
Win Win	Fox Searchlight	2011

<u>Client</u>

<u>Year</u>

Television

Black-ish Parenthood Season 5 & 6 About A Boy There Goes The Motherhood Dora and Friends Comedy Bang! Bang! Kids' Choice Awards Video Game High School See Dad Run Nickelodeon Slime Cup Major Crimes Junior Eye The Thundermans Haunted Hathaways Instant Mom The Birthday Boys Michael J. Fox Show Every Witch Way Maker Shack Agency The Big C Blue Bloods Austin and Ally – European Promo Tour Supah Ninjas Shake It Up – New York Promo Tour Shake It Up – European Promo Tour Shake It Up – European Promo Tour Shake It Up – European Promo Tour Boardwalk Empire Law and Order: SVU Basketball Wives Nurse Jackie	FTP Productions Open For Business Prod. Universal Television D & J Productions / Bravo Nickelodeon Abso Lutely Nickelodeon Digital Bytes Nickelodeon Warner Brothers Nickelodeon Nickelodeon Nickelodeon Nickelodeon Nickelodeon Abso Lutely Sony Pictures Television Nickelodeon Electus/Amazon.com Remote Broadcasting Inc. Eye Productions Inc. ABC/Disney Nickelodeon ABC/Disney Bootleg Productions Wolf Films VH1	2014-15 2013-14 2014 2014 2014 2014 2014 2013 2013 2013 2013 2013 2013 2013 2013
Nurse Jackie Big Lake	Snowtime Networks Comedy Central	2011 2010

<u>Theatre</u>

The Scottsboro Boys	Center Theatre Group	2013
Billy Elliot - National Tour	Nina Lannan and Associates	2010-11
Miracle Worker - Broadway	Circle in the Square Theatre	2010
Radio City Christmas Spectacular Arena Tour	Radio City	2009

Print/Commercial

My Little Ponie – Sweet Style Pinkie Pie	Lunchbox	2014
Carters	Porkchop	2014
Go RV	GoRV.com	2014
Mr. Peabody and Sherman	Cause and Effect	2014
Madison Beer / Monster High	Matell	2013
Password Mirror	Matell	2013
Flutterbye	Spin Master	2013
<u>Music</u>		
NCAA Final Four	Mindless Behavior	2012
Jimmv Kimmel Live!	Mindless Behavior	2012

NCAA FINAI FOUR	windless Benavior	2012
Jimmy Kimmel Live!	Mindless Behavior	2012
Mindless Behavior - US Tour	Mindless Behavior	2012
Chris Paul Celebrity Invitational	Mindless Behavior	2012
Mindless Behavior - European Tour	Mindless Behavior	2012

(contact information available by request)

Professional References	Title	Project_
Cathy Schlesinger	2 nd AD	Thundermans
Evangeline Whitlock	Stage Manager	The Scottsboro Boys
Drea Clark	Producer	The Last Time You Had Fun
Mary Jane Skalski	Producer	Win Win
Susan Coyle	2 nd AD	Supah Ninjas
Roseanna Sharrow	Associate Company Manager	Billy Elliot
Bridget S. Ogden	Senior Manager, Talent Relations	ABC/Disney Group
Carla Gambles	Talent Relations Coordinator	ABC/Disney Group